
Sl. Name of Creditor Address E-Mail ID Claim on 
Insolvency 
Commencement 
Date: 25.01.24

As per Books of 
CD on CIRP 
Commencement 
 Date: 25.01.24

Claim 
Admitted 
Amount

Security 
Available

% of Vote 
Share in 

CoC

 % of 
Total 
Debt 

Date 
of NPA

Dt. of 
Receiving 
of claim

Remarks

1 ALD Automotive P Ltd. 4th Floor, D Wing, Jolly Board,
Tower I, Think Techno Campus,
Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai,
Maharashtra - 400042

rajan.mestri@aldauto
motive.com

          50,234,218 Not Available    50,234,218 Nil 99.89% 99.89% NA 8-Feb-24 Claim Admitted

2 Proper Officer-cum-Excise &
Taxation Officer, Gurugram
(South)

Deputy Excise & Taxation
Commissioner, Sansadhan
Bhawan, Sector - 32, Gurugram
(South)

detcst-grg-
south.etd@hry.gov.in 
poojaahuja03111987
@gmail.com

            1,352,448 Not Available           53,386 Nil 0.11% 0.11% NA 12-Feb-24 No Order received w.r.t. 
demand for FY 2018-19. 
Hence claim for that year 
rejected.

3 Excise and Taxation
Department, Govt. of Haryana
through Excise & Taxation
Officer cum-Proper Officer,
Haryana State GST Intelligence
Unit, Gurugram

Office of The Joint
Commissioner of State Tax,
Ground Floor, Sansadhan
Bhawan, Sector - 32, Gurugram -
122001

harveerchauhan.etd@
hry.gov.in

        173,907,631 Not Available                    -   Nil 0.00% 0.00% NA 9-Feb-24 No Order received w.r.t. 
demand raised. Only 
Form GST DRC-01A 
issued. Hence claim 
rejected.

Total         225,494,297    50,287,604 100.00% 100.00%

Green Valley Energy Ventures Private Limited
Annexure - A

List of Claim from Operational Creditors as on 25.01.2024
(Amount in Rs.)


